news release

Mandarin Oriental Hotel Group Limited 281 Gloucester Road, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong Telephone +852 2895 9288 Facsimile +852 2837 3500 www.mandarinoriental.com



PORSCHE TEST DRIVE EXPERIENCE AT MANDARIN ORIENTAL, LAS VEGAS

Hong Kong, 12 August 2016 – <u>Mandarin Oriental, Las Vegas</u> is delighted to announce an exclusive test drive experience with Porsche Cars North America from September 10 to October 8, 2016. Hotel guests are invited to enjoy a two-hour drive around Las Vegas with their choice of two Porsche e-plug-in hybrid vehicles, the Panamera S E-Hybrid or Cayenne S E-Hybrid.

Whether cruising down the famed Las Vegas Strip with its legendary fountains and glittering lights, or exploring the winding roads of the surrounding desert, guests will be able to enjoy the city's breathtaking scenery on driving routes created specially by the hotel's concierge team.

Guests can book the Porsche Test Drive Experience on a complimentary basis throughout the week at 9:00 a.m., 1:00 p.m. and 4:00 p.m, excluding Mondays. Reservations are recommended prior to arrival by calling +1 (702) 590 8881 or emailing molas-reservations@mohg.com. Guests may also book onsite at the Porsche registration desk.

About Mandarin Oriental, Las Vegas

Mandarin Oriental, Las Vegas is one of only nine triple Forbes Five-Star hotels in the United States and is the only hotel in Las Vegas with Five-Star recognition for the hotel, Twist by Pierre Gagnaire restaurant and The Spa. A sophisticated sanctuary of modern elegance prominently situated at the entrance of ARIA Resort & Casino, Mandarin Oriental has made its mark as the ultimate urban resort destination in the heart of the Las Vegas Strip. Designed entirely by interior designer Adam D. Tihany and architecture firm Kohn Pedersen Fox, Mandarin Oriental brings to Las Vegas a new standard of style with stunning suites, captivating architectural design, unique restaurant and bar venues, and the legendary hospitality of Mandarin Oriental. Stay connected with Mandarin Oriental, Las Vegas on Facebook and Twitter.



Page 2

About Mandarin Oriental Hotel Group

Mandarin Oriental Hotel Group is the award-winning owner and operator of some of the world's most luxurious hotels, resorts and residences. Having grown from its Asian roots into a global brand, the Group now operates 29 hotels and eight residences in 19 countries and territories, with each property reflecting the Group's oriental heritage and unique sense of place. Mandarin Oriental has a strong pipeline of hotels and residences under development, with the next hotel opening

planned in Doha.

Photography of Mandarin Oriental is available to download in the Photo Library of our Media

section, at www.mandarinoriental.com.

Visit <u>Destination MO</u> (<u>http://www.mandarinoriental.com/destination-mo/</u>), the online version of <u>Mandarin Oriental Hotel Group</u>'s bespoke publication, *MO*. News about our award-winning hotels, the best dining experiences, spa treatments, travel retreats and interviews with the Group's celebrity fans is now just a click away. Further information is also available on our <u>Social Media</u>

channels.

-end-

For further information, please contact:

Corporate Office

Jeremy Viray (<u>jviray@mohg.com</u>) Group Communications – The Americas

Tel: +1 (212) 830 9383

www.mandarinoriental.com

Mandarin Oriental, Las Vegas
Patricia Galas (<u>pgalas@mohg.com</u>)
Director of Communications

Tel: +1 (702) 590 3010

www.mandarinoriental.com/lasvegas